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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

GURU SIDDHARTH INT SCHOOL BEAWAR
AJMER RAJ

1730472
10818

GURU SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL,
VIJAYNAGAR ROAD,BEHIND CENTRAL JAIL,
BEAWAR, AJMER, - 305901

Kalpana Bhatnagar
PHD MBA
gurusis1730472@gmail.com

9251414925

https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/001-
Extension-Letter.pdf

https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/002-
member-list-with-certificate.pdf

https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/003-
NOC.pdf

https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/004-
RTE-affiliate.pdf
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5

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/JUPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/005-
bhawan-certificate.pdf

https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/006-
fire-certificate.pdf

https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/007-
Self-Certificate-Form-Scan-pdf.pdf

https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/008-
water-certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/009-
fees-structure-2025.pdf

https://gurusiddharth.com/images/SIDHART-SCHOOL-
BEAWAR-CALANDER-2025.pdf

https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/011-
SMC-school.pdf

https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/012-
PTA-Register.pdf

https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/013-
result-last-5-year.pdf
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D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 61 60

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 66 56

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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Kalpana Dalela

54

11

27

12

1:5

98.36

84.85

Heartiest congratulations to Sammer
Meghwal, Class Xl Science Maths
for securing the title of District
Topper in Beawar Your hard work
dedication and brilliance have not
only made your school proud but
also set a shining example for future
aspirants. A truly commendable
achievement
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 9716

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 34 & 47

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 06 & 84

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

YES

07

07

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

v=cWVQb2R7YQM

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Kalpana Bhatnagar
Mamta Chaturvedi
Sarita Jain

Sunita Koushik
Shweta Achaarya
Jyotsna Chouhan
Lokesh Sharma
Sandeep Sisodiya
Ali Hussain

Asha Tak

Deepa Panwar
Prateeksha Sharma
Neelam Chaturvedi

NEHA KANKANI

PRINCIPAL MCom
PGT MA
PET MA
TGT MA
TGT MA
PGT MA
TGT MCA
TGT MA
TGT MSC
PRT BA
PRT BA
PRT MA
PRT MA
PGT MTECH
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

SADIYA RAFIQ

Santosh Soni

Jyoti Chouhan

Pramila Gothriwal

Indra Nimbawat

Umesh Solanki

ABHISHEK PALASIA
NAVIN KUMAR MAHESHWARI
CHETAN KHAROL

MONEX KUMAR GUPTA
SANGEETA AGARWAL
MANJU LATA SAHU

VIMLA CHAUHAN

MANOJ KUMAR AGARWAL
KOMAL SONI

HEMLATA SHARMA
AASTHA KUMARI

Vijay Kumawat

Ghanshyam Panwar

Rekha Sharma

HARSHVARDHAN SINGH
RATHORE

Nusrat Oliya
Kavitha Kumari
Payal Sonava
Namita Mathur
Hemlata Chouhan

Rawat Amrita

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.Com

M.A.

M.A.

BA

B.com

B.Tech.

B.COM.

M.SC.

M.SC.

MSC

MSC

MA

B.Sc.

M.SC

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.A.

MA

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

B.COM.

M.A.

B.COM.

M.A.

M.COM.
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42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Suman vaishnav

Monika Garg

Durga Dhodhawat
Bajrang Sharma

Dr. Mahendra Kumar Garg
RAVINDRA CHOUDHARY
MOTI LAL JANGID

ROSHNI TUNGARIYA
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NTT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PTI

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

MA (Economics)
M.Com

B.Tech.

M.A.

BA
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