APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GURU SIDDHARTH INT SCHOOL BEAWAR AJMER RAJ
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730472
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10818
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GURU SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, VIJAYNAGAR ROAD,BEHIND CENTRAL JAIL, BEAWAR, AJMER, - 305901
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Kalpana Bhatnagar
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	PHD MBA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gurusis1730472@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9251414925

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/001- Extension-Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/002- member-list-with-certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/003- NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/004- RTE-affiliate.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/005- bhawan-certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/006- fire-certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/007- Self-Certificate-Form-Scan-pdf.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/008- water-certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/009- fees-structure-2025.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://gurusiddharth.com/images/SIDHART-SCHOOL- BEAWAR-CALANDER-2025.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/011- SMC-school.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/012- PTA-Register.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.gurusiddharth.com/ckfinder/userfiles/files/013- result-last-5-year.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Kalpana Dalela
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	54
	PGT	11
	тдт	27
	PRT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	61	60	98.36	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	66	56	84.85	Heartiest congratulations to Sammer Meghwal, Class XII Science Maths for securing the title of District Topper in Beawar Your hard work dedication and brilliance have not only made your school proud but also set a shining example for future aspirants. A truly commendable achievement

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9716
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 84
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	07
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	07
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch? v=cWVQb2R7YQM

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Kalpana Bhatnagar	PRINCIPAL	MCom
2	Mamta Chaturvedi	PGT	МА
3	Sarita Jain	PET	МА
4	Sunita Koushik	TGT	МА
5	Shweta Achaarya	TGT	МА
6	Jyotsna Chouhan	PGT	МА
7	Lokesh Sharma	TGT	MCA
8	Sandeep Sisodiya	TGT	МА
9	Ali Hussain	TGT	MSC
10	Asha Tak	PRT	ВА
11	Deepa Panwar	PRT	ВА
12	Prateeksha Sharma	PRT	МА
13	Neelam Chaturvedi	PRT	МА
14	NEHA KANKANI	PGT	MTECH

6/26/25, 1:43 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0			
15	SADIYA RAFIQ	тдт	M.Com
16	Santosh Soni	NTT	M.A.
17	Jyoti Chouhan	PRT	M.A.
18	Pramila Gothriwal	TGT	ВА
19	Indra Nimbawat	PRT	B.com
20	Umesh Solanki	тдт	B.Tech.
21	ABHISHEK PALASIA	PGT	B.COM.
22	NAVIN KUMAR MAHESHWARI	PGT	M.SC.
23	CHETAN KHAROL	тдт	M.SC.
24	MONEX KUMAR GUPTA	PGT	MSC
25	SANGEETA AGARWAL	тдт	MSC
26	MANJU LATA SAHU	PGT	МА
27	VIMLA CHAUHAN	тдт	B.Sc.
28	MANOJ KUMAR AGARWAL	PGT	M.SC
29	KOMAL SONI	PGT	M.Sc.
30	HEMLATA SHARMA	тдт	M.A.
31	AASTHA KUMARI	тдт	M.Sc.
32	Vijay Kumawat	PET	В.А.
33	Ghanshyam Panwar	PGT	МА
34	Rekha Sharma	тдт	M.A.
35	HARSHVARDHAN SINGH RATHORE	TGT	M.Sc.
36	Nusrat Oliya	тдт	M.A.
37	Kavitha Kumari	тдт	B.COM.
38	Payal Sonava	тдт	M.A.
39	Namita Mathur	PRT	B.COM.
40	Hemlata Chouhan	PRT	M.A.
41	Rawat Amrita	PRT	M.COM.

42	Suman vaishnav	NTT	M.A.
43	Monika Garg	NTT	B.A.
44	Durga Dhodhawat	NTT	M.A.
45	Bajrang Sharma	PGT	MA (Economics)
46	Dr. Mahendra Kumar Garg	PGT	M.Com
47	RAVINDRA CHOUDHARY	TGT	B.Tech.
48	MOTI LAL JANGID	PGT	M.A.
49	ROSHNI TUNGARIYA	PTI	ВА